TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Effective Date to March 27, 2000 of the Assignment recorded on November 19, 2004 and previously recorded on Reel 003093 Frame 0362. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and Goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Timothy Gohrke		07/05/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magellan Materials and Supplies, Inc.	
Street Address:	10125 Main Place	
City:	Bothell	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	00000	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2289912		MAGELLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8564

Email: joshua.lorentz@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua A. Lorentz

Address Line 1: 1900 Chemed Center; 255 E. 5th Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clare M. lery
Signature:	/cmi/
Date:	07/08/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0618

900027943

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Gohrke#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0619

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Timothy Gohrke (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of federal and common law trademark rights for the mark MAGELLAN, including specifically, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,289,912 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Magellan Material and Supplies, Inc. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of his right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark, and the federal registration thereof, nunc pro tunc, effective as of March 27, 2000.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which may be necessary for securing to, or for transferring from, the Assignee the Trademark hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

By: Timothy Gohrke

STATE OF Washington
)
SS
COUNTY OF KINE
)

RECORDED: 07/08/2005

SWORN to and subscribed before me this 5th day of July , 2005

1060552v1

PUBLIC OF WASHING

TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0620